
Course  Instructor Office Hours Office Number Email

Bermúdez Phelps 4311 bermudez@spanport.ucsb.edu

Antentas Olivares M W 12:00-1:00 Phelps 4320 eantenasoliveras@ucsb.edu

Paredes-Rivera
F 2:00-3:00                             

T 12:30-1:30
Zoom cparedesrivera@ucsb.edu

Rios Arroyo M 12:00-1:50 driosarroyo@ucsb.edu
Trincado T R 2:00-3:00 Zoom atrincadomurugarren@ucsb.edu

Amaya ernestoamaya@ucsb.edu
Andugar Sousa T R 1:45-2:45 Zoom andugarsousa@ucsb.edu
Guyton Acosta T R 12:00-1:30 Phelps 6314 kacosta@ucsb.edu

Lewis
M 1:00-2:00                                                      
T 12:00-1:00

Phelps 4324
aleclewis@ucsb.edu

Ramirez
M 1:00-2:00                                  
R 2:00-3:00

Zoom bernadetteramirez@ucsb.edu

Romine
W 11:00-12:00                             

R 2:00-3:00
Phelps 4324 jakobromine@ucsb.edu

Araujo
M 11:00-12:00                          
W 9:00-10:00

Phelps 4316 carmenaraujo@ucsb.edu

Craveiro pedrocraveiro@ucsb.edu

Bragadir T R 1:00-2:00 Phelps 6312 nbragadir@ucsb.edu

Ihlendorf
T 11:00-12:00                        

R 2:00-3:00
Phelps 6314 cei@ucsb.edu

Arvizu Ramirez
M 12:30-1:30 (Phelps)                      

W 1:00-2:00 (zoom)
Phelps 4316 aarvizuramirez@ucsb.edu

Marques Garcia R 3:00-5:00 Phelps 4320 anamarquesgarcia@ucsb.edu

Vera Flandez M W 11:00-12:00 Phelps 4324 evelynveraflandez@ucsb.edu

Barry
M 12:30-1:30                                  
R 9:00-10:00

Phelps 4324 caragh@ucsb.edu

Lupi By appointment Phelps 4319 jplupi@spanport.ucsb.edu
Morejon T 9:00-10:00 Phelps 6313 carolmorejon@ucsb.edu

Marques-Pascual M T 2:00-3:30 Phelps 4323 lmarques@spanport.ucsb.edu
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Marques-Pascual M T 2:00-3:30 Phelps 4323 lmarques@spanport.ucsb.edu

Athayde T R 2:00-3:00 Phelps 3212 mathayde@ucsb.edu

Cortijo
M 8:00-9:00                                  
F 4:00-5:00

Phelps 4237 cortijo@spanport.ucsb.edu

Ferreira T 4:45-5:45 Phelps 4327 aferreira@spanport.ucsb.edu

Cortijo
M 8:00-9:00                                  
F 4:00-5:00

Phelps 4237 cortijo@spanport.ucsb.edu

Guyton Acosta T R 12:00-1:30 Phelps 6314 kacosta@ucsb.edu

Muruamendiaraz M W 10:00-11:00 Phelps 4214 maitane@ucsb.edu

Gonzales-Smith
R 2:00-3:00 or by 

appointment
Zoom myriam@spanport.ucsb.edu

Castillo M 12:30-1:30 Phelps 4333 castillo@ucsb.edu

Cabranes-Grant T R 12:30-1:30 Phelps 4213 cabranes@spanport.ucsb.edu

Gonzales-Smith
R 2:00-3:00 or by 

appointment
zoom

myriam@spanport.ucsb.edu

Lupi By appointment Phelps 4319 jplupi@spanport.ucsb.edu

Muruamendiaraz M W 10:00-11:00 Phelps 4214 maitane@ucsb.edu

Muruamendiaraz M W 10:00-11:00 Phelps 4214 maitane@ucsb.edu

Castillo M 12:30-1:30 Phelps 4333 castillo@ucsb.edu

Grasset W 2:00-3:00 Phelps 4329 eloigrasset@spanport.ucsb.edu

Note: If an instructor's office number is listed, that means the office hours will be held in person. If you are unable to meet with an instructor during 

their office hours, feel free to email them and schedule an appointment. If an instructor's office hours are not available, please email them for additional 
information.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
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